Senate Bill 263

Date published: November 9, 1967

## CHAPTER 149, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 66.11 (1) of the statutes, relating to requirements for appointment as a deputy sheriff.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

66.11 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

66.11 (1) DEPUTY SHERIFFS AND CITY POLICE. No person shall be appointed deputy sheriff of any county unless he is a citizen of the United States and shall have resided in this state continuously for one year immediately preceeding and no or police officer shall be appointed for any city unless he is a citizen of the United States. This section shall not affect common carriers, nor apply to a deputy sheriff not required to take an oath of office.

Approved November 3, 1967.